503709010 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3755651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHOSPHONICS LIMITED	02/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOSPHONICS LIMITED
Street Address:	44C WESTERN AVENUE
City:	MILTON PARK, ABINGDON, OXON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7728159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)731-3948

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157727230

Email: jgannon@mmwr.com

Correspondent Name: MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN WALKER & RHOADS LLP

Address Line 1: 123 S. BROAD STREET Address Line 2: JAMES L. GANNON II

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61940.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. GANNON II	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Gannon II/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change-of-Assignee-Address-Letter#page1.tif

PATENT 503709010 REEL: 037916 FRAME: 0887



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

James L. Gannon II

Registered Patent Attorney Admitted in: Pennsylvania

123 South Broad Street Avenue of the Arts Philadelphia, PA 19109 Tel: 215-772-1500 Direct Dial: Fax:

215-772-7230 215-731-3948

Email:

jgannon@mmwr.com

February 25, 2016

Assignment Recordation Branch Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Change of Assignee Address

U.S. Patent Number 7,728,159

Dear Sir or Madam:

By this letter, please be advised that PhosphonicS Limited, the Assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,728,159, has changed its address. The prior assignment is on file at Reel/Frame: 024255/0233.

The new mailing address for PhosphonicS Limited is:

PhosphonicS Limited 44c Western Avenue Milton Park Abingdon Oxon OX14 4RU United Kingdom

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards.

lames L. Gannon II

JLG:jlg

MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN WALKER & RHOADS LLP

PENNSYLVANIA . NEW YORK . NEW JERSEY . DELAWARE

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

REEL: 037916 FRAME: 0888